
�件目�
(5.970-745.0) Spare parts list BRC 50/70W BP

15.05.2015 ZHwww.kaercher.com

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



� 2

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



� 3

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



� 4

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



目�

Spare parts list BRC 50/70W BP (5.970-745.0) .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 6
10 Housing frame .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 7

11 Cover front ...................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 8
12 Label ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 10
13 Frame bottom part ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 12
14 Frame top part ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 14
15 Wheel transmission .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 16
16 Assembly group battery ..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 18

20 Operating unit ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 20
21 Control console ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 21
22 Control console bottom ...................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 23
23 Control console above ...................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 25
24 Control console bracket ..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 27

30 Tank .............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 29
31 Waste water tank ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 30
32 Handhold waste water tank ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 32
33 Chemistry tank ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 35
34 Bracket tank .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 37

40 Pump unit ...................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 39
41 Pump .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 40
42 Chemistry pump .............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 42
43 Chemistry valves ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 44

50 Power brush ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 46
51 Power brush .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 47
52 Transmission power brush .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 49
53 Bracket power brush ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 51
54 Transmission lifting arm ..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 53
55 Bracket lifting arm power brush ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 55
56 Covering cap power brush .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 57

60 Spraying nozzle .............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 59
61 Spraying nozzle .............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 60
62 Spraying nozzle valves ...................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 62

70 Suction mechanism ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 64
71 Suction bar .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 65
72 Turbine ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 67

� 5

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



Spare parts list BRC 50/70W BP (5.970-745.0)

位置 名称 数量 ME

10 Housing frame 1.000 ST

20 Operating unit 1.000 ST

30 Tank 1.000 ST

40 Pump unit 1.000 ST

50 Power brush 1.000 ST

60 Spraying nozzle 1.000 ST

70 Suction mechanism 1.000 ST

� 6

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



10 Housing frame

位置 名称 数量 ME

11 Cover front 1.000 ST

12 Label 1.000 ST

13 Frame bottom part 1.000 ST

14 Frame top part 1.000 ST

15 Wheel transmission 1.000 ST

16 Assembly group battery 1.000 ST

� 7

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



11 Cover front

� 8

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



11 Cover front

ET/VT 位置 材料�号 名称 数量 ME

X-X 1 8.627-187.0 NUT, 1/4-20 HEXTHIN NYLOCK SS 4.000 ST

X-X 2 8.601-063.0 WASHER, 1/4 SS 4.000 ST

X 3 8.627-099.0 �品�件 2.000 ST

 4 8.629-074.0 BRKT, FRONT LATCH 2.000 ST

 5 8.627-839.0 SPACER, 1/2"ODX.219IDX1/2"NYLO 2.000 ST

 6 8.600-683.0 SCREW, 10-32 X 1 PHPNHMS STL ZNPLT 2.000 ST

 7 8.630-638.0 KIT, FRONT COVER 1.000 ST

X-X 8 8.601-065.0 WASHER, .203 X .562 X .032 FLT 2.000 ST

� 9

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



12 Label

� 10

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



12 Label

位置 材料�号 名称 数量 ME

1  �品�件 1.000 ST

2 8.629-669.0 LABEL, BRC 50/70 CIRCUITS 1.000 ST

3 8.633-520.0 LABEL, BRC 50/70 1.000 ST

3 8.629-667.0 LABEL, BRC 50/70 2.000 ST

4 8.601-433.0 LABEL, CHARGER CONNECTION 1.000 ST

5 8.633-516.0 LABEL, KARCHER FRONT 1.000 ST

6 8.629-670.0 LABEL, BRC 50/70 FILL LEVEL 1.000 ST

� 11

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



13 Frame bottom part

� 12

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



13 Frame bottom part

ET/VT 位置 材料�号 名称 数量 ME

 1 8.627-678.0 SCREW, 5/16-18 X .75 HHCS SS 2.000 ST

X 2 8.601-067.0 WASHER, 5/16 FLT SS 8.000 ST

X-X 3 8.627-184.0 NUT, 5/16-18 HEXTHIN NYLOCK SS 8.000 ST

 4 8.629-374.0 �品�件 2.000 ST

� 13

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



14 Frame top part

� 14

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



14 Frame top part

ET/VT 位置 材料�号 名称 数量 ME

 2 8.627-678.0 SCREW, 5/16-18 X .75 HHCS SS 4.000 ST

X 3 8.601-067.0 WASHER, 5/16 FLT SS 7.000 ST

 4 8.627-958.0 WASHER, 1/4 FLT NYL 2.000 ST

 5 8.627-649.0 SCREW, 5/16-18 X .625 HHCS SS 5.000 ST

 6 8.627-746.0 SCREW, 5/16-18 X .625 SCHBTNHCS SS 2.000 ST

X 7 8.601-067.0 WASHER, 5/16 FLT SS 2.000 ST

� 15

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



15 Wheel transmission

� 16

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



15 Wheel transmission

ET/VT 位置 材料�号 名称 数量 ME

 1 9.840-798.0 �品�件 1.000 ST

 1 8.631-513.0 TRANSAXLE, 36 VDC 1.000 ST

 2 8.628-882.0 BRUSH SET, TRANSAXLE 78434 CCL       (2) 1.000 ST

 3 8.627-044.0 KEY, 3/16 X 3/16 X 1.75 SS 2.000 ST

X 4 8.627-083.0 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK SS 4.000 ST

X-X 5 8.600-571.0 NUT, 1/4-20 HEXSTRW LK STL ZNPLT 2.000 ST

X-X 6 8.627-793.0 SCREW, 1/4-20 X .375 SCHSET KCP BLKOX NP 8.000 ST

X 7 8.627-375.0 SCREW, 1/4-20 X .625 HHCS SS NP 2.000 ST

X 8 8.627-713.0 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1 CARR SS 3.000 ST

 9 8.627-964.0 WASHER, .781 X 1.63 X .25 FLT STL ZNPLT 4.000 ST

X-X 10 8.601-078.0 WASHER, 1/4 SPL STL ZNPLT 2.000 ST

 11 8.627-894.0 WASHER, 1/4 STL ZNPLT 2.000 ST

 12 8.622-604.0 �品�件 2.000 ST

X 13 8.601-067.0 WASHER, 5/16 FLT SS 4.000 ST

 14 8.627-703.0 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1.25 CARR SS 1.000 ST

 15 8.631-685.0 COLLAR, .50"WX .754"ID 1.000 ST

� 17

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



16 Assembly group battery

� 18

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



16 Assembly group battery

ET/VT 位置 材料�号 名称 数量 ME

 1 8.627-587.0 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1.5 PHPNHMS SS 2.000 ST

X-X 2 8.601-065.0 WASHER, .203 X .562 X .032 FLT 3.000 ST

 3 8.600-581.0 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX NYLOCK SS 2.000 ST

 5 8.627-398.0 SCREW, 10-32 X .75 PHPNHMS SS 2.000 ST

X 6 8.627-099.0 �品�件 2.000 ST

X 7 8.600-876.0 �品�件 2.000 ST

X-X 8 8.629-365.0 �品�件 1.000 ST

 9 8.629-366.0 �品�件 5.000 ST

X-X 10 6.654-141.0 ���池免��12V，105A 2.000 ST

 11 8.623-336.0 CLAMP, CABLE KIT 1.000 ST

 12 8.627-089.0 NUT, 10-32 ACORN STL NKLPLT 1.000 ST

 13 8.627-398.0 SCREW, 10-32 X .75 PHPNHMS SS 1.000 ST

 14 8.626-032.0 WIRE, 4X40BK CTERM X 5/16 RING 2.000 ST

X-X 15 6.654-229.0 �品�件 1.000 ST

 16 8.600-892.0 BOOT, RUBBER TERM. ISOLATOR 6.000 ST

X 17 8.601-067.0 WASHER, 5/16 FLT SS 6.000 ST

X-X 18 6.650-113.0 Power cable only for replacement 1.000 ST

� 19

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



20 Operating unit

位置 名称 数量 ME

21 Control console 1.000 ST

22 Control console bottom 1.000 ST

23 Control console above 1.000 ST

24 Control console bracket 1.000 ST

� 20

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



21 Control console

� 21

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



21 Control console

位置 材料�号 名称 数量 ME

1 8.600-412.0 �品�件 1.000 ST

2 8.627-705.0 SCREW, 5/16-18 X .75 SCHCS SS 4.000 ST

3 8.625-723.0 开关 SPST MOM NO W/LEVER 2.000 ST

4 8.600-413.0 �品�件 1.000 ST

� 22

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



22 Control console bottom

� 23

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



22 Control console bottom

ET/VT 位置 材料�号 名称 数量 ME

 1 8.600-553.0 METER, 12-48 VDC LED HOUR 1.000 ST

X-X 2 8.600-201.0 �品�件 2.000 ST

X 3 8.600-890.0 �品�件 3.000 ST

 4 8.622-977.0 BLOCK, SHUNT MOUNT 1.000 ST

 6 8.627-388.0 SCREW, 8-32 X 1.25 PHPNHMS 2.000 ST

 7 8.630-632.0 CONTROLLER, I-DRIVE, GEL BATT 1.000 ST

 8 8.627-085.0 NUT, 8-32 HEX NYLOCK SS 4.000 ST

X 9 8.625-590.0 STANDOFF, 6-32 X 5/8 HEX NYL 4.000 ST

 10 8.623-790.0 GASKET, .125T X .37W X 23L 2.000 ST

X-X 11 8.625-136.0 Relay 36VDC 100A 1.000 ST

X-X 12 8.600-719.0 ��开关 DPST 1.000 ST

 13 8.600-200.0 断路器，3的AMP 1681-090-300 1.000 ST

 14 8.600-192.0 �品�件 1.000 ST

X-X 15 8.600-191.0 断路器，30A50VDC�路 2.000 ST

 16 8.600-581.0 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX NYLOCK SS 2.000 ST

 17 8.623-008.0 BREAKER, 22A 250VAC, 50VDC 1.000 ST

 18 8.600-718.0 �品�件 1.000 ST

 19 8.629-610.0 ASM, DC CONVERTER 1.000 ST

 20 8.607-050.0 BRKT, BATTERY ALARM 1.000 ST

 21 8.625-464.0 SPACER, .25 OD X .171 ID X .25 2.000 ST

 22 8.623-150.0 BUZZER, PIEZO 6-28VDC 1.000 ST

 23 8.600-649.0 SCREW, 8-32 X .75 PHPNHMS SS 2.000 ST

X-X 24 8.600-486.0 �匙开关 1.000 ST

� 24

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



23 Control console above

� 25

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



23 Control console above

ET/VT 位置 材料�号 名称 数量 ME

 1 8.600-623.0 POTENTIOMETER, 5K OHMS 1.000 ST

X 2 8.601-267.0 METER, BATTERY, PG TRUE CHARGE 1.000 ST

X 3 8.625-590.0 STANDOFF, 6-32 X 5/8 HEX NYL 8.000 ST

 4 8.600-581.0 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX NYLOCK SS 4.000 ST

X-X 5 8.625-136.0 Relay 36VDC 100A 2.000 ST

 6 8.601-469.0 SWITCH, ROTARY CAM, 4 POS 1.000 ST

 7 8.625-718.0 SWITCH, MOMEMTARY, DPDT, WHITE 1.000 ST

 8 8.625-715.0 SWITCH, SPDT P-BUTTON 1.000 ST

 9 8.602-601.0 LIGHT ASM, INDICATOR 1.000 ST

 10 8.624-211.0 KNOB, .90 OD X .25 COLLET 1.000 ST

 11 8.625-141.0 �品�件 2.000 ST

X 12 8.630-014.0 ASSY, DC CONVERTER 1.000 ST

 13 8.625-464.0 SPACER, .25 OD X .171 ID X .25 2.000 ST

 14 8.630-990.0 LIGHT ASM, INDICATOR RED 1.000 ST

� 26

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



24 Control console bracket

� 27

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



24 Control console bracket

ET/VT 位置 材料�号 名称 数量 ME

 1 8.627-629.0 SCREW, 10 X .75 PHPNHMS STL BLK ZNPLT 7.000 ST

X-X 2 8.629-425.0 WASHER, .19 X .5 X .09 BLK 7.000 ST

 4 8.627-429.0 SCREW, 10-32 X .375 PHPNHMS SS 2.000 ST

� 28

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



30 Tank

位置 名称 数量 ME

31 Waste water tank 1.000 ST

32 Handhold waste water tank 1.000 ST

33 Chemistry tank 1.000 ST

34 Bracket tank 1.000 ST

� 29

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



31 Waste water tank

� 30

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



31 Waste water tank

ET/VT 位置 材料�号 名称 数量 ME

 1 8.627-422.0 SCREW, 6-32 X .625 PHPNHMS SS 1.000 ST

X-X 2 8.600-334.0 �品�件 1.000 ST

X-X 3 8.624-608.0 容汔, 18.0 W/LOOP & EYE 1.000 ST

 4 8.601-481.0 NUT, 6-32 ACORN SS 1.000 ST

X-X 5 8.600-401.0 �品�件 1.000 ST

X-X 6 8.619-984.0 Cage float -1Ball 1.000 ST

 7 8.622-712.0 ADAPTER, FLOAT 30 DEG 1.000 ST

 8 8.629-324.0 TUBE ASM RECOVERY FLOAT 1.000 ST

X-X 9 8.600-238.0 �品�件 1.000 ST

 11 8.624-013.0 HOSE, P-TRAP 45 DEG 1.000 ST

 12 8.633-568.0 TANK, REC, TRIMMED, MED GRY 1.000 ST

 12 8.629-895.0 TANK, RECOVERY, TRIMMED 1.000 ST

 13 8.629-083.0 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1.25 SCHCS SS 2.000 ST

 14 8.623-846.0 HOOK, STRAP 2.000 ST

X 15 8.627-083.0 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK SS 5.000 ST

 17 8.627-649.0 SCREW, 5/16-18 X .625 HHCS SS 7.000 ST

X 18 8.637-208.0 NUT, 1.5 SLIP JOINT 2.000 ST

X-X 19 8.600-240.0 �品�件 4.000 ST

 21 8.608-963.0 TUBE, 1.5 PVC X 24.0 1.000 ST

X-X 22 8.600-426.0 �品�件 1.000 ST

X-X 24 8.632-898.0 �品�件 1.000 ST

� 31

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



32 Handhold waste water tank

� 32

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



32 Handhold waste water tank

ET/VT 位置 材料�号 名称 数量 ME

 1 8.627-649.0 SCREW, 5/16-18 X .625 HHCS SS 3.000 ST

 2 8.627-764.0 SCREW, 1/4-20 X .75 PHTRHMS SS 4.000 ST

 3 8.629-073.0 LATCH, FRONT COVER 2.000 ST

 4 8.622-674.0 SPACER, 3/8 X .265 X 1/4 NYL 4.000 ST

X-X 5 8.629-425.0 WASHER, .19 X .5 X .09 BLK 2.000 ST

 6 8.627-629.0 SCREW, 10 X .75 PHPNHMS STL BLK ZNPLT 2.000 ST

X-X 8 8.601-063.0 WASHER, 1/4 SS 6.000 ST

X-X 9 8.627-187.0 NUT, 1/4-20 HEXTHIN NYLOCK SS 6.000 ST

 11 8.621-747.0 COVER, ACCESSORY PORT 1.000 ST

 11 8.633-562.0 COVER, ACCESSORY PORT, YLW 1.000 ST

 12 8.622-262.0 PIN, M5 X 85 1.000 ST

X-X 13 8.600-865.0 �品�件 2.000 ST

X 15 8.601-067.0 WASHER, 5/16 FLT SS 3.000 ST

 16 8.629-085.0 SCREW, M5 X 25 HHMS SS 1.000 ST

X-X 17 8.601-065.0 WASHER, .203 X .562 X .032 FLT 3.000 ST

 18 8.627-547.0 SCREW, 10-32 X .625 PHPNHMS SS 2.000 ST

 19 8.622-477.0 SPRING, TORSION 1.000 ST

 20 8.627-917.0 WASHER, 10 FLT 1.000 ST

 21 8.629-516.0 GASKET, ACCESSORY PORT COVER 1.000 ST

 22 8.627-891.0 WASHER, 3/8 SS 1.000 ST

 23 8.600-721.0 开关 DPDT 3-POSITION ROCKER 1.000 ST

X 26 8.627-099.0 �品�件 2.000 ST

X 27 8.619-752.0 �品�件 1.000 ST

 28 8.621-727.0 COUPLER, ACC PORT VACUUM 1.000 ST

X 29 8.620-082.0 Nipple 1/8 1.000 ST

� 33

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



32 Handhold waste water tank

ET/VT 位置 材料�号 名称 数量 ME

X-X 30 8.600-240.0 �品�件 2.000 ST

 31 8.629-760.0 �品�件 1.000 ST

X-X 32 8.631-030.0 �品�件 1.000 ST

� 34

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



33 Chemistry tank

� 35

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



33 Chemistry tank

ET/VT 位置 材料�号 名称 数量 ME �量信息

 1 8.601-276.0 STRAINER, 1/2 FPT, 80 MESH 1.000 ST  

X 2 8.600-153.0 HOSEBARB, 1/2MPT X 1/2 HOSE 90 2.000 ST  

X-X 3 8.623-315.0 CLAMP, 3/8 HOSE (D-SLOT) 2.000 ST  

 4 8.629-528.0 CAP, STORAGE 2.000 ST  

 5 8.627-440.0 SCREW, 1/4-20 X .625 SCHBTNHCS STL ZNPLT 4.000 ST  

 6 8.601-951.0 TANK, INTERIM CHEMICAL 1.000 ST  

 8 8.633-593.0 CAP, DISPENSING, 8.00 TUBE YLW 1.000 ST  

 8 8.629-396.0 CAP, DISPENSING, 8.00 TUBE 1.000 ST  

 9 8.629-531.0 CAP, DISPENSING, 6.50 TUBE 1.000 ST  

 9 8.633-594.0 CAP, DISPENSING, 6.50 TUBE YLW 1.000 ST  

 10 8.623-659.0 FOOT FILTER 2.000 ST  

 11 8.608-867.0 TANK, EXTRACT CHEMICAL 1.000 ST  

 12 8.600-415.0 Hose assembly 16' 250PSI/VAC U19942 2.000 ST 4,8m

 12 8.600-414.0 Hose assembly 12',250PSI/VAC U19941 2.000 ST 3,6m

 12  HOSE ASM, 25' LP/VAC W/1" CFS 2.000 ST 7,6m

� 36

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



34 Bracket tank

� 37

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



34 Bracket tank

ET/VT 位置 材料�号 名称 数量 ME

 2 8.601-181.0 RETAINER, INLET CAP 1.000 ST

 3 8.629-037.0 WASHER, .346 STL 2.000 ST

 4 8.627-676.0 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1.25 SCHBTNHCS SS 1.000 ST

X-X 5 8.600-686.0 SCREW, 10-16 X .5 PHPNHSMS HL SS 2.000 ST

X-X 6 8.601-065.0 WASHER, .203 X .562 X .032 FLT 2.000 ST

 7 8.629-083.0 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1.25 SCHCS SS 1.000 ST

 8 8.623-846.0 HOOK, STRAP 1.000 ST

 9 8.629-893.0 TANK, SOLUTION, TRIMMED 1.000 ST

X 11 8.601-067.0 WASHER, 5/16 FLT SS 12.000 ST

 13 8.627-649.0 SCREW, 5/16-18 X .625 HHCS SS 12.000 ST

 14 8.627-607.0 SCREW, 5/16-18 X .75 CARR SS 2.000 ST

X 16 8.627-083.0 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK SS 9.000 ST

 18 8.630-639.0 KIT, SOLUTION COVER 1.000 ST

 19 8.627-902.0 WASHER, 6 EXTLK SS 2.000 ST

X-X 21 8.627-184.0 NUT, 5/16-18 HEXTHIN NYLOCK SS 1.000 ST

 23 8.627-638.0 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1.25 SCHSET CP SS 2.000 ST

X-X 24 8.600-702.0 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1.25 HHCS SS NP 1.000 ST

X-X 25 8.622-899.0 BUSHING, .314 X .502 X .375 FLG BRZ 2.000 ST

 26 8.619-704.0 NUT, 5/16-18 ACORN STL NKLPLT 1.000 ST

� 38

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



40 Pump unit

位置 名称 数量 ME

41 Pump 1.000 ST

42 Chemistry pump 1.000 ST

43 Chemistry valves 1.000 ST

� 39

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



41 Pump

� 40

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



41 Pump

ET/VT 位置 材料�号 名称 数量 ME

X 1 8.619-794.0 �品�件 1.000 ST

X-X 2 8.600-610.0 �品�件 1.000 ST

X-X 3 8.601-065.0 WASHER, .203 X .562 X .032 FLT 4.000 ST

X 4 8.627-099.0 �品�件 4.000 ST

 5 8.619-729.0 BUSHING, 3/8 MPT X 1/4 FPT HEX 1.000 ST

X-X 6 8.623-309.0 CLAMP, 1/4 ID HOSE 3.000 ST

 7 8.619-750.0 HOSEBARB, 1/4MPT X 1/4 DL 1.000 ST

 8 8.619-773.0 TEE, 1/4 BRANCH 1.000 ST

 9 8.619-791.0 Hosebarb 1/2MPT X 1/2 POLY DL 1.000 ST

 10 8.619-798.0 HOSEBARB, 1/2 MPT X 1.0 90D NY 1.000 ST

 11 8.601-136.0 HOSE, 1.0 ID X 1/8W X 21 CLR 1.000 ST

X-X 12 8.623-311.0 CLAMP, 1.0" WORM GEAR 1.000 ST

 13 8.619-791.0 Hosebarb 1/2MPT X 1/2 POLY DL 1.000 ST

X-X 14 8.623-315.0 CLAMP, 3/8 HOSE (D-SLOT) 2.000 ST

 15 8.629-761.0 HOSEBARB, 1/4MPT X 1/4 90D NYL 1.000 ST

� 41

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



42 Chemistry pump

� 42

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



42 Chemistry pump

ET/VT 位置 材料�号 名称 数量 ME

X 1 8.601-067.0 WASHER, 5/16 FLT SS 2.000 ST

 2 8.627-649.0 SCREW, 5/16-18 X .625 HHCS SS 2.000 ST

 3 8.629-537.0 CLAMP 1-1/4 P CUSHIONED 1.000 ST

X 4 8.627-083.0 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK SS 1.000 ST

 6 8.627-429.0 SCREW, 10-32 X .375 PHPNHMS SS 2.000 ST

 8 8.635-309.0 SCREW, 8-32 X 0.313 PHPNHMS SS 2.000 ST

 9 8.629-581.0 HOSEBARB, 1/8 MPT X 1/8 2.000 ST

 10 8.629-372.0 VALVE, 3-WAY, 36 VDC 1.000 ST

 11 8.629-529.0 ELBOW,SWIVEL, 6MM QC X 1/8 MPT 1.000 ST

 13 8.629-746.0 CLAMP, 1/4" NYLON RATCHET 4.000 ST

 14 8.629-804.0 FILTER, INLINE, 1/8 HOSE BARB 1.000 ST

 15 8.626-486.0 ANCHOR, CABLE TIE #8 MOUNT 1.000 ST

 16 8.623-849.0 GROMMET 3/8 ID X 1/8 GROOVE 1.000 ST

X 17 8.619-740.0 �品�件 1.000 ST

 18 8.629-782.0 �品�件 1.000 ST

� 43

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



43 Chemistry valves

� 44

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



43 Chemistry valves

ET/VT 位置 材料�号 名称 数量 ME

 2 8.627-398.0 SCREW, 10-32 X .75 PHPNHMS SS 4.000 ST

X-X 3 8.601-065.0 WASHER, .203 X .562 X .032 FLT 8.000 ST

 4 8.635-309.0 SCREW, 8-32 X 0.313 PHPNHMS SS 4.000 ST

 5 8.619-775.0 TEE, 1/8 NPT STREET RUN 2.000 ST

X 6 8.624-061.0 HOSEBARB, 1/8MPT X 1/4H 90D 5.000 ST

X-X 7 8.623-309.0 CLAMP, 1/4 ID HOSE 5.000 ST

 8 8.624-772.0 NIPPLE, 1/8 CLOSE 2.000 ST

 9 8.629-565.0 CROSS, 1/8 NPT 1.000 ST

 11 8.601-303.0 �品�件 2.000 ST

 12 8.629-555.0 ORIFICE, SOLUTION BYPASS 1.000 ST

 13 8.629-783.0 �品�件 1.000 ST

� 45

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



50 Power brush

位置 名称 数量 ME

51 Power brush 1.000 ST

52 Transmission power brush 1.000 ST

53 Bracket power brush 1.000 ST

54 Transmission lifting arm 1.000 ST

55 Bracket lifting arm power brush 1.000 ST

56 Covering cap power brush 1.000 ST

� 46

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



51 Power brush

� 47

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



51 Power brush

ET/VT 位置 材料�号 名称 数量 ME

X-X 1 8.622-378.0 SCREW, M4-.7 X 8 SCHSET CP DIN916 8.000 ST

X-X 2 8.622-417.0 SHAFT, 6.2MM BRUSH DRIVE 2.000 ST

X-X 3 8.637-307.0 ASM, BRUSH END, NON-DRIVE 2.000 ST

 4 8.601-282.0 SHAFT ASM, DRIVE 20" 1.000 ST

X-X 5 8.622-352.0 �品�件 3.000 ST

 6 8.622-331.0 PULLEY, 5MM HTD, 18T, 12.7ID 1.000 ST

X-X 7 8.621-525.0 皮�，2S 5MM HTD，15W，128T 1.000 ST

 8 8.622-466.0 SPRING, TENSIONER 1.000 ST

X-X 9 8.617-333.0 WASHER, M5 SS ISO7093 1.000 ST

X 10 8.601-499.0 SCREW, M5-.8 X 20 SCHCS SS DIN912 4.000 ST

 11 8.621-587.0 BRKT, TENSIONER ARM 1.000 ST

X 12 8.601-278.0 �品�件 2.000 ST

 13 8.623-068.0 �品�件 2.000 ST

X-X 14 8.622-349.0 RING, 10MM EXT SNAP, DIN 471 3.000 ST

 15 8.622-413.0 SHAFT, TENSIONER 1.000 ST

 16 8.634-387.0 HOUSING ASM, BRUSH DRIVE 1.000 ST

X 17 8.622-332.0 �品�件 2.000 ST

X-X 18 8.601-279.0 �的ASM，刷机 2.000 ST

 19 8.617-297.0 SCREW, M5 X 12 PHFLHMS SS ISO7046 4.000 ST

X-X 23 8.617-335.0 WASHER, M5 FLT SS ISO7089 4.000 ST

X-X 24 8.617-298.0 SCREW, KA50 X 10 OVHCS STL WN1412 ZNPLT 2.000 ST

 25 8.622-463.0 �品�件 2.000 ST

X 26 8.627-713.0 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1 CARR SS 10.000 ST

 27 8.635-049.0 PLUG, HOLE, 5MM DIA X 12MM L 3.000 ST

� 48

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



52 Transmission power brush

� 49

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



52 Transmission power brush

ET/VT 位置 材料�号 名称 数量 ME

X 1 8.627-375.0 SCREW, 1/4-20 X .625 HHCS SS NP 6.000 ST

 2 8.617-334.0 WASHER, 1/4 SPL SS 6.000 ST

X-X 3 8.601-063.0 WASHER, 1/4 SS 6.000 ST

 4 8.600-136.0 BRUSH SET, CCL MOTORS          (4) 1.000 ST

 5 8.622-213.0 �品�件 1.000 ST

 6 8.622-229.0 NUT, 5/16-18 HEXNYLOCK SS 4.000 ST

X-X 7 8.635-477.0 �品�件 2.000 ST

 9 8.617-296.0 �品�件 2.000 ST

 10 8.622-579.0 WASHER, 5/16 SS 4.000 ST

� 50

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



53 Bracket power brush

� 51

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



53 Bracket power brush

ET/VT 位置 材料�号 名称 数量 ME

 1 8.627-703.0 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1.25 CARR SS 2.000 ST

X-X 2 8.622-899.0 BUSHING, .314 X .502 X .375 FLG BRZ 2.000 ST

X 3 8.627-083.0 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK SS 8.000 ST

X 4 8.601-067.0 WASHER, 5/16 FLT SS 8.000 ST

 5 8.607-180.0 BRKT, BRUSH DECK PIVOT 1.000 ST

 6 8.608-811.0 STRAP, SHROUD LATCH 1.000 ST

 7 8.625-942.0 WASHER, .510 X 1 THR 2.000 ST

X 8 8.627-713.0 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1 CARR SS 2.000 ST

 9 8.629-618.0 BRKT, BRUSH DECK PIVOT, LEFT 1.000 ST

� 52

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



54 Transmission lifting arm

� 53

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



54 Transmission lifting arm

ET/VT 位置 材料�号 名称 数量 ME

X-X 1 8.600-867.0 Cotter 3/8" RING 2.000 ST

 2 8.624-897.0 PIN, CLEVIS 3/8 X 2 STL ZNPLT 2.000 ST

 3 8.601-180.0 �品�件 1.000 ST

X 5 8.601-067.0 WASHER, 5/16 FLT SS 2.000 ST

 6 8.627-678.0 SCREW, 5/16-18 X .75 HHCS SS 2.000 ST

X-X 7 8.627-913.0 WASHER, 5/16 SPLT STL ZNPLT 2.000 ST

 8 8.627-891.0 WASHER, 3/8 SS 1.000 ST

� 54

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



55 Bracket lifting arm power brush

� 55

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



55 Bracket lifting arm power brush

ET/VT 位置 材料�号 名称 数量 ME

 1 8.627-675.0 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 2.5 SCHFLHCS SS 2.000 ST

 2 8.629-885.0 SPACER, .74ODX.39IDX1.0L NYL 2.000 ST

 3 8.622-900.0 BUSHING, .377 X .502 X .5 FLG 2.000 ST

X 4 8.601-067.0 WASHER, 5/16 FLT SS 4.000 ST

X 5 8.627-083.0 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK SS 4.000 ST

 6 8.601-290.0 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 4.5 CARR SS 2.000 ST

X-X 7 8.622-899.0 BUSHING, .314 X .502 X .375 FLG BRZ 2.000 ST

 8 8.629-777.0 LIFT ARM LEFT, REAR 1.000 ST

 9 8.629-070.0 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1 SCHFLHCS SS 2.000 ST

 10 8.601-301.0 SPRING, COMP .97DX 2.5LX .12W 2.000 ST

 11 8.623-128.0 BUSHING, .377 X .627 X .63 FLG 2.000 ST

X-X 12 8.627-187.0 NUT, 1/4-20 HEXTHIN NYLOCK SS 2.000 ST

X 13 8.601-081.0 WASHER, 1/4 FNDR SS 8.000 ST

 14 8.629-779.0 LIFT ARM LEFT, FRONT 1.000 ST

 15 8.629-778.0 LIFT ARM RIGHT, FRONT 1.000 ST

 16 8.629-780.0 BRKT, ACTUATOR LIFT 1.000 ST

 17 8.627-678.0 SCREW, 5/16-18 X .75 HHCS SS 8.000 ST

 18 8.629-776.0 LIFT ARM RIGHT, REAR 1.000 ST

 19 8.608-842.0 SUPPORT, COUNTERBALANCE 2.000 ST

 20 8.625-942.0 WASHER, .510 X 1 THR 6.000 ST

X-X 21 8.625-940.0 WASHER, .51 THR 1.000 ST

� 56

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



56 Covering cap power brush

� 57

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



56 Covering cap power brush

ET/VT 位置 材料�号 名称 数量 ME

X-X 1 8.616-180.0 LATCH & CONCEALED KEEPER 1.000 ST

 2 8.627-395.0 SCREW, 6-32 X .5 PHPNHMS SS 2.000 ST

 3 8.627-092.0 NUT, 6-32 HEX NYLOCK SS 2.000 ST

 4 8.606-232.0 COVER, DECK 1.000 ST

 7 8.627-919.0 WASHER, 10 FLT STL ZNPLT 1.000 ST

 8 8.627-452.0 SCREW, 10 X .375 PHPNH HL STL ZNPLT 1.000 ST

X-X 9 8.600-640.0 ��5/32的X1/8握把 2.000 ST

� 58

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



60 Spraying nozzle

位置 名称 数量 ME

61 Spraying nozzle 1.000 ST

62 Spraying nozzle valves 1.000 ST

� 59

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



61 Spraying nozzle

� 60

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



61 Spraying nozzle

ET/VT 位置 材料�号 名称 数量 ME

X 1 8.619-740.0 �品�件 2.000 ST

X-X 2 8.623-309.0 CLAMP, 1/4 ID HOSE 6.000 ST

 3 8.619-764.0 �品�件 4.000 ST

 4 8.619-775.0 TEE, 1/8 NPT STREET RUN 2.000 ST

 5 8.622-720.0 ADPTR 1/8MPTX1/8FPT BS AD 1.000 ST

X 6 8.624-061.0 HOSEBARB, 1/8MPT X 1/4H 90D 2.000 ST

X 7 8.627-083.0 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK SS 3.000 ST

X 8 8.601-067.0 WASHER, 5/16 FLT SS 2.000 ST

X-X 9 8.600-457.0 �射主体 4.000 ST

 10 8.601-320.0 �品�件 2.000 ST

X-X 11 8.601-255.0 射流，PROMAX，11001 2.000 ST

 13 8.601-082.0 Washer 7/16 X 3/4 X .19RUBBER 4.000 ST

 14 8.629-631.0 BRKT, BUMPER ASSY 1.000 ST

 15 8.627-607.0 SCREW, 5/16-18 X .75 CARR SS 1.000 ST

� 61

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



62 Spraying nozzle valves

� 62

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



62 Spraying nozzle valves

ET/VT 位置 材料�号 名称 数量 ME

 1 8.622-229.0 NUT, 5/16-18 HEXNYLOCK SS 2.000 ST

X 2 8.601-067.0 WASHER, 5/16 FLT SS 2.000 ST

X 3 8.619-740.0 �品�件 2.000 ST

 4 8.601-303.0 �品�件 2.000 ST

 5 8.619-775.0 TEE, 1/8 NPT STREET RUN 2.000 ST

X 6 8.619-752.0 �品�件 2.000 ST

 7 8.635-309.0 SCREW, 8-32 X 0.313 PHPNHMS SS 4.000 ST

X 9 8.624-061.0 HOSEBARB, 1/8MPT X 1/4H 90D 1.000 ST

X-X 10 8.623-309.0 CLAMP, 1/4 ID HOSE 3.000 ST

 11 8.624-772.0 NIPPLE, 1/8 CLOSE 1.000 ST

 12 8.629-529.0 ELBOW,SWIVEL, 6MM QC X 1/8 MPT 1.000 ST

 13 8.618-067.0 ELL, 1/8 FEMALE NPT, BR 1.000 ST

 14 8.629-530.0 VALVE, CHECK, 1/8 MPT 1.000 ST

 15 8.622-720.0 ADPTR 1/8MPTX1/8FPT BS AD 1.000 ST

� 63

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



70 Suction mechanism

位置 名称 数量 ME

71 Suction bar 1.000 ST

72 Turbine 1.000 ST

� 64

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



71 Suction bar

� 65

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



71 Suction bar

ET/VT 位置 材料�号 名称 数量 ME

 1 8.627-595.0 �品�件 8.000 ST

 1 8.629-319.0 PIN, CLEVIS 1/4 X 1.5 STL ZNPLT 8.000 ST

 2 8.625-998.0 �品�件 2.000 ST

 2 8.629-652.0 WIPER, 13IN W/ GASKET 2.000 ST

 3 8.627-665.0 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1.5 SCHBTNHCS SS 2.000 ST

X-X 4 8.621-969.0 �品�件 2.000 ST

 5 8.629-654.0 VACSHOE, 13IN W/ WIPER 1.000 ST

 5 8.629-654.0 VACSHOE, 13IN W/ WIPER 1.000 ST

X-X 6 8.600-301.0 袖口，�管1.5"A座2161 1.000 ST

 7 8.623-988.0 HOSE, 1.5 BLK VAC X 22" 1.000 ST

 8 8.627-607.0 SCREW, 5/16-18 X .75 CARR SS 8.000 ST

X-X 9 8.601-077.0 WASHER, 7/16 X1 X .08 FLT SS 4.000 ST

X-X 16 8.627-187.0 NUT, 1/4-20 HEXTHIN NYLOCK SS 4.000 ST

X-X 17 8.601-063.0 WASHER, 1/4 SS 8.000 ST

 18 8.625-942.0 WASHER, .510 X 1 THR 8.000 ST

X-X 19 8.625-940.0 WASHER, .51 THR 8.000 ST

 20 8.622-892.0 BUSHING, .252 X .503 X 1 FLG BRZ 4.000 ST

 21 8.609-362.0 PLATE, VAC MOUNT RH 1.000 ST

X 22 8.627-083.0 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK SS 8.000 ST

 23 8.627-374.0 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1.5 HHCS SS 4.000 ST

 24 8.621-914.0 �品�件 1.000 ST

 25 8.623-795.0 �品�件 2.000 ST

 26 8.622-374.0 SCREW, 1/4-20 X .59 PHPNHMS SS 20.000 ST

 26 8.627-787.0 �品�件 20.000 ST

� 66

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



72 Turbine

� 67

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com



72 Turbine

ET/VT 位置 材料�号 名称 数量 ME

 1 8.627-672.0 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 4.25 HHCS STL GR5 ZNPLT 6.000 ST

X-X 2 8.601-078.0 WASHER, 1/4 SPL STL ZNPLT 6.000 ST

X-X 3 8.601-063.0 WASHER, 1/4 SS 12.000 ST

X 4 8.600-376.0 GASKET, VAC MTR 2.000 ST

X-X 5 8.632-698.0 化�刷�24/36V伏温莎 1.000 ST

 6 8.601-176.0 SPACER, .38OD X .058W X 3.2L 6.000 ST

 7 8.601-183.0 GASKET, VAC PLATE 2.000 ST

 8 8.601-447.0 PLATE, VACUUM CONTAINMENT 1.000 ST

 9 8.600-442.0 �品�件 2.000 ST

 10 8.607-533.0 COUPLER, VACUUM 1.000 ST

 12 8.627-963.0 WASHER, 5/16 X 1.13 X .09 FLT 1.000 ST

 13 8.627-649.0 SCREW, 5/16-18 X .625 HHCS SS 7.000 ST

X 14 8.625-941.0 WASHER, .51 X 10 X .063 THR 1.000 ST

X-X 15 8.622-884.0 BUSHING, .314 X .502 X .5 FLG 1.000 ST

 16 8.600-656.0 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1 HHCS SS NP 1.000 ST

X 17 8.601-067.0 WASHER, 5/16 FLT SS 8.000 ST

X 18 8.627-083.0 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK SS 1.000 ST

 19 8.627-704.0 SCREW, 5/16-18 X .5 HHCS SS NP 1.000 ST

 20 8.600-695.0 SCREW, 10-32 X .5 PHPNHMS 3.000 ST

X-X 24 8.600-240.0 �品�件 2.000 ST

 25 8.629-760.0 �品�件 1.000 ST

X-X 26 8.600-301.0 袖口，�管1.5"A座2161 1.000 ST

 27 8.629-263.0 NET, CARGO 1.000 ST

 28 8.625-848.0 �品�件 2.000 ST

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

� 68

东莞市高洁清洁设备有限公司      热线：0769-22674711    15622932572  网址：www.dgkarcher.com

http://www.tcpdf.org

	目录
	Spare parts list BRC 50/70W BP (5.970-745.0)
	10 Housing frame
	11 Cover front
	12 Label
	13 Frame bottom part
	14 Frame top part
	15 Wheel transmission
	16 Assembly group battery

	20 Operating unit
	21 Control console
	22 Control console bottom
	23 Control console above
	24 Control console bracket

	30 Tank
	31 Waste water tank
	32 Handhold waste water tank
	33 Chemistry tank
	34 Bracket tank

	40 Pump unit
	41 Pump
	42 Chemistry pump
	43 Chemistry valves

	50 Power brush
	51 Power brush
	52 Transmission power brush
	53 Bracket power brush
	54 Transmission lifting arm
	55 Bracket lifting arm power brush
	56 Covering cap power brush

	60 Spraying nozzle
	61 Spraying nozzle
	62 Spraying nozzle valves

	70 Suction mechanism
	71 Suction bar
	72 Turbine



